Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew K. Engstrom	12/06/2006
Scott M. Belliveau	12/01/2006
Patrick M. Flanagan	12/01/2006
Jeffery S. Kunkler	01/05/2007
Anne C. Moser	12/01/2006
Daniel Perez	12/01/2006
Aleksey Pirkhalo	12/01/2006
Kenneth M. Ross	12/01/2006
Ki Bok Song	12/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shure Acquisition Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	5800 West Touhy Avenue	
City:	Niles	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60714-4608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29250061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-463-5000 Phone:

Email: jmarchese@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Suite 3000 Address Line 2:

PATENT 500208477 **REEL: 018768 FRAME: 0607**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10886.01001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Stockton	
Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment01001#page1.tif source=Assignment01001#page2.tif source=Assignment01001#page3.tif source=Assignment01001#page4.tif source=Assignment01001#page5.tif source=Assignment01001#page6.tif source=Assignment01001#page7.tif source=Assignment01001#page8.tif source=Assignment01001#page8.tif source=Assignment01001#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018768 FRAME: 0608

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to **SHURE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS**, **INC.**, having a place of business at 5800 West Touhy Avenue, Niles, IL 60714-4608, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

EARPHONE PORTION

and identified as **Attorney Docket No. 10886.01001** in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: Decimber 6	2006	Matthew K. Engstrom
State of ILLINOIS)	
County of <u>COOK</u>) ss:)	

This <u>lovh</u> day of <u>locembee</u> 2006, before me personally came the above-named, Matthew K. Engstrom, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein set forth.

Sandra J-Storto Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12/29/2008

OFFICIAL SEAL
SANDRA J. STORTO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires Dec. 29, 2008

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Ten South Wacker Drive Suite 3000 Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-463-5000

> PATENT REEL: 018768 FRAME: 0609

Attorney Docket No. 10886.01001

Date: DEC. , 2006

S

State of Technois

County of Cook

)) ss:

This day of 2006, before me personally came the above-named, Scott M. Belliveau, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Tury / L 2008

"OFFICIAL 3L."

DAVID P. JOHNSON

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires July 12, 2008

Date: 12/0/

Patrick M. Flanagan

State of TLLINOIS

County of COOK

) ss:

This day of ECEMBOR 2006, before me personally came the above-named, Patrick M. Flanagan, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein set forth.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" DAVID P. JOHNSON Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires July 12, 2008 ********************

My Commission Expires: Tury 12, 200 &

.

INDEFINITE

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DAVID P. JOHNSON
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires July 12, 2008

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Date: DEC. 1 , 2006

State of Line is) ss:

County of day of Pecsular 2006, before me personally came the above-named, Daniel Perez, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein set forth.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

DAVID P. JOHNSON

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires July 12, 2008

My Commission Expires: July 12, 20 08

Notary Public

Page 6 of 9

Date: 12 0 Alcksey Pirkhalo

State of Turing's Alcksey Pirkhalo

State of Took State of This day of Post 2006, before me personally came the above-named, Aleksey Pirkhalo, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Tury 12, 2008

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DAVID P. JOHNSON
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires July 12, 2008

Attorney Docket No. 10886.01001 Kenneth M. Ross State of Thursons) ss: County of ______ This day of day of leave the personally came the above-named, Kenneth M. Ross, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 12, 1008

"OFFICIAL SEAL" DAVID P. JOHNSON Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires July 12, 2008

Page 8 of 9

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DAVID P. JOHNSON
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires July 12, 2008

Page 9 of 9

RECORDED: 01/17/2007